BY: Delegate Arnick

## AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 984, AS AMENDED (First Reading File Bill)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1 of the bill, strike beginning with "providing" in line 16 down through "Fund;" in line 17.

On page 1 of the Committee on Ways and Means Amendments (HB0984/335237/1), strike beginning with "<u>providing</u>" in line 2 of Amendment No. 1 down through "<u>uses</u>;" in line 4; and in line 4 of the same Amendment, strike "<u>in certain years</u>".

On page 2 of the bill, in line 2, strike "2-1603,".

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3 of the bill, strike beginning with the second "THE" in line 3 down through "ARTICLE" in line 4 and substitute "<u>MONEYS APPROPRIATED TO THE FUND</u>".

On page 2 of the Committee on Ways and Means Amendments, in line 3 of Amendment No. 3, strike beginning with "<u>AND</u>" through "<u>ARTICLE</u>"; and strike Amendment No. 4 in its entirety.

On page 3 of the bill, strike in their entirety lines 26 through 37, inclusive.